TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Address and Entity type (Country) previously recorded on Reel 004499 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900422706	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc.		03/14/2011	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABG SSIP, LLC	
Street Address:	1411 Broadway, 4th floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278745	AMERICAS FINEST SILVER STAR CASTING COMP
Serial Number:	77865336	BUILT FOR CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	3865393	IRON STAR
Registration Number:	3702102	LATIN ASSASSIN
Registration Number:	3678209	
Serial Number:	78375884	SILVER STAR
Serial Number:	77775599	SILVER STAR
Registration Number:	2275591	SILVER STAR
Serial Number:	77574278	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77775647	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77887320	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77296627	SILVER STAR NO LIMITS FIGHT CLUB
Serial Number:	78382311	SILVER STARLET
Serial Number:	77597003	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0662

900423792

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-490-9839

Email: trademark@abg-nyc.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick

Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway, 4th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SSIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridgette Fitzpatrick

SIGNATURE: /Bridgette Fitzpatrick/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-4499-0644#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-4499-0644#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-4499-0644#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-4499-0644#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc.		03/14/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABG SSIP LLC	
Street Address:	1 Toronto Street	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5C 2V6	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278745	AMERICAS FINEST SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77865336	BUILT FOR CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	3865393	IRON STAR
Registration Number:	3702102	LATIN ASSASSIN
Registration Number:	3678209	
Serial Number:	78375884	SILVER STAR
Serial Number:	77775599	SILVER STAR
Registration Number:	2275591	SILVER STAR
Serial Number:	77574278	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77775647	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77887320	SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77296627	SILVER STAR NO LIMITS FIGHT CLUB
Serial Number:	78382311	SILVER STARLET
Serial Number:	77597003	TDAREMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004499 FRAME: 0644 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609.896.3600

Email: dfowler@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa B. Lane/Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087970.00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisa B. Lane/Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Deborah Fowler

 Signature:
 /Deborah Fowler/

 Date:
 03/17/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=fullyexecuted_Assignment bet. Silverstar & ABG SSIP#page1.tif source=fullyexecuted_Assignment bet. Silverstar & ABG SSIP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004499 FRAME: 0645
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignor"), and ABG SSIP LLC, an Ontario Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"). Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc. and ABG SSIP LLC are collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Serial Nos/Registration Nos.:

2,278,745	AMERICAS FINEST	Class 14
Tonorina	SILVER STAR CASTING	
	COMPANY & DESIGN (A	
	STAR IN BETWEEN TWO	
	WOMEN FIGURES)	
77/865,336	BUILT FOR CHAMPIONS	Class 25
3,865,393	IRON STAR	Class 25
3,702,102	LATIN ASSASSIN	Class 25
3,678,209	SHIELD WITH WREATH	Classes 14, 25, & 26
	AND TWO WOMEN	
	FIGURES	
78/375,884	SILVER STAR	Classes 18 & 25
77/775,599	SILVER STAR	Classes 5, 32
2,275,591	SILVER STAR	Class 25
77/574,278	SILVER STAR CASTING	Classes 14 & 25
	COMPANY	
77/775,647	SILVER STAR CASTING	Class 25
	COMPANY	
77/887,320	SILVER STAR CASTING	Classes 3, 5, 9, 14, 16, 18, 25,
	COMPANY	26, 28, 32, 33, 35, 38 & 41
77/296,627	77/296,627 SILVER STAR NO LIMITS	
	FIGHT CLUB	*
78/382,311	SILVER STARLET	Class 25
77/597,003	TWO WOMEN WITH	Classes 14 & 25
	WINGS AND A CROWN	
	WITH A STAR DESIGN	

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor, as owner, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the Trademarks.

AND, Assignor hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to cooperate with Assignee and promptly sign and deliver to Assignee any and such additional documents, instruments, endorsements and related information and take actions

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**6400** FRAME: 06**6**6 as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of effecting the transfer of title to the aforesaid Trademarks to Assignee.

AND, if any provision or part of this Assignment, including the transferability of a Trademarks, is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, that provision or part shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Assignment shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREROF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written herein.

RECORDED: 09/27/2017